
 

 

 

 

Issued 2025-11-10 
Ver. 03 

 

 

 
 
D U N I  G R O U P   
P.O. Box 237 | SE-201 22 Malmö | Sweden 
Phone +46 40 10 62 00 | Org.No. 5565367488 | Reg.Office Malmö 
www.dunigroup.com 1 (1 
 

1
6
0
0
6
0
_
D

o
C

_
e
n
_
2
0
9

9
1
2
3
1

 

Declaration of Compliance 
 

Description Material Article Number 

Doilies Paper 160060 

 
 
Field of Application 
The doilies can be used with all kinds of bakery ware. Recommended 
temperature range is between 5°C and 40°C. If used in lower refrigerator 
temperatures the paper can more easily absorb moist and become soft.  
 
Limitations of the material: 

 Paper is fibrous material and the as the surface of the doilies is untreated, 
they are not suitable for long-term storage. 

 They doilies are not suitable to be used in a microwave oven. 
 
 
Duni declares that the article meets the requirements of:  

 Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the 
European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials 
and articles intended to come into contact with food (Framework 
regulation). 

 Commission regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on 
good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come 
into contact with food (GMP regulation). 

 Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstände und Futtermittelgesetzbuch (LFGB) of 
20. December 2022. 

 German BfR Recommendation XXXVI. Paper and board for food contact 
(BfR - German Federal Institute of Risk Assessment). 

 
PFAS (per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances) are not being used in any step of the 
manufacturing of the products covered by this document. 
 
  
Analysis of the material performed by an independent institute shows the tested 
samples meet the requirements mentioned above when used within the field of 
application.  
 
 
 


